WHEREAS, the City has not received a Notice of an Award of Homekey 3 Program 

KAS

Funds and does not anticipate an award prior to the expected close of escrow on 

September 30, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, the City requires an alternative funding source to acquire the Property 

and requests authorization to use Four Million Four Hundred and One Thousand Seven 

Hundred Nine Dollars ($4,401,709.00) from Encampment Resolution Funding Program 

Round 2 (ERF-2) Funds for the acquisition of the Property so escrow may close timely on 

or about September 30, 2023. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as 

follows: 

1. The Council authorizes the use of ERF-2 funds in the amount of Four Million 

Four Hundred and One Thousand Seven Hundred Nine Dollars ($4,401,709.00) for the 

acquisition of the Property.   

2. The Council hereby adopts this resolution to fund the acquisition of the 

Property in an amount not to exceed Four Million Four Hundred and One Thousand Seven 

Hundred Nine Dollars ($4,401,709.00), and further requires the Property be used for 

affordable housing wherein the terms of affordability for the units shall be no less than 55 

years.   

3. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized and directed to execute all 

required documents to timely close escrow.